STATMAN II(tm)
FINAL SCORING SUMMARY

HURLEY MIDGETS VS DARLINGTON REDBIRDS g>f;
JATE AT ATTENDANCE
Score By Quarters 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL
VISITOR HURLEY MIDGETS 0 6 0 0 0 6
HOME DARLINGTON REDBIRDS 12 30 14 7 0 63
DouG
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 1 9:04 MCGOWAN 1 rush - WILSON pass incomplete 3 34 0:50 0 6
DAR 1 6:12 MCGOWAN 44 rush - MCGOWAN rush failed 2 44 1:05 0 12
DAR 2 11:55 WILSON 8 rush - CRIST rush good 8 59 6:31 0 20
HUR 2 7:46 SMITH 11 rush - SMITH pass incomplete 10 55 4:09 6 20
DAR 2 3:43 MCGOWAN 10 rush - CRIST rush good 317 1:32 6 28
DAR 2 0:43 MCGOWAN 9 rush - MACHOTKA kick good 569 1:09 6 35
DAR 2 0:09 LEU 7 fum return - MACHOTKA kick good 0 0 0:09 6 42
DAR 3 7:46 CRIST 3 rush - MACHOTKA kick good 8 86 4:14 6 49
DAR 3 5:07 MCGOWAN 82 punt return - MACHOTKA kick good 0 0 5:07 6 56
DAR 4 3:15 INGWELL 1 rush - MACHOTKA kick good 4 65 1:52 6 63
TIME OF GAME: KICKOFF END OF GAME TOTAL ELAPSED TIME
OFFICIALS: REFEREE LINE JUDGE
UMPIRE BACK JUDGE
LINESMAN SIDE JUDGE

FIELD JUDGE

TEMPERATURE Degrees WIND AND DIRECTION WEATHER



STATMAN II(tm)
FINAL TEAM STATISTICS

. MIDGETS
PITSE DOWIS . i e it ittt einnosennananananeecanssnas 9
RUSHING. oottt i i i et i i e i e 8
PaASSIMNG .t et ir ittt i i e i i e 1
=S o - 1 2O 0
ushing AttemptsS. ..o ittt ittt ianaaannn 44
fards RUShing. .. ...ttt ie ittt eiiienannans ‘/13%
rackles-Yards Lost RUShing..........cveueieeeivennnans \9723
Net Yards Rushing........ ... 95
Net Yards PasSing......iieieeeneeenaeanenneeneenenns 22
Passes Attempted........ ..o i i 5
Passes Completed............. ..o, 1
Had Intercepted...... ... ...t iiiiiiienannnns 0
Total Offensive PlaysS. . ...ecueeeeeeeerinsennnononnasns 49
Total NEt YACAS. ... e ennnn e e e . 7/)
Avg Gain Per Play......c.cviieiceonanennnncnenns 2.4
RELUIN YardS. . . it ii ittt ittt tetenennanoonnanannnss 0
Fumbles:Number-Lost ... ...ttt iiiiereenenennanns 5-3
Penalties:Number-Yards.........ciiiiiiiiiiinnnnnenanns 1-19
Interceptions:Number-Yards...........ciiiiiiinns. 0-0
Number of Punts-Yards.........c.iiiiiiminiiineinnennn 6-182
Average per Punt............ ittt 30.3
Punt Returns:Number-Yards...........cieiiiiininnnann 0-0
Kickoff Returns:Number-Yards..............coiiviuann. 10-117
Possession Time......c i iin it e nnnnnns 25;41
Third Down CONVErSiONS. .....veeeierneerennoeeeannans 2/12- 17%
Fourth Down CONvVersSionS.........cciieieeriannnocannen 3/4 - 75%
SACKkS/SACK YAS . i ittt ittt ittt ittt 0.0/0

REDBIRDS
17

16

—_

46

8.8

141

3-42
0-0

2-49

22:19
3/6 - 50%
0/1 - 0%

0.0/0



VISITORS: MIDGETS

FINAL INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

HOME: REDBIRDS

RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD RUSHING NO GRS NEG NET AVG LG TD

LODEN 21 62 11 51 2.4 14 0 MCGOWAN 11 130 07130 11.8 44 4

PAZZANI 4 26 2 24 6.0 14 0 CRIST 15 110 1 109 7.3 48 1

LOSH 8 21 11 10 1.3 6 0 BROWN 2 61 0 61 30.5 49 0

SAIPPA 1 9 0 9 9.0 9 0 LEU 11 61 4 57 5.2 18 0

KRETZSCHMAR 1 2 0 2 2.0 2 0 ROELLI 1 13 0 13 13.0 13 ©

SMITH 9 18 19 -1 -.1 11 1 WILSON 1 8 0 8 8.0 8 1
INGWELL 1 1 o 1t 1.0 1
WEAVER 2 3 3 0 0.0 3 0
RITCHIE 1 0 2 -2-2.0 -2 0

TOTALS 44 138 43 95 2.2 14 1 TOTALS 45 387 10 377 8.4 49 7

PASSING NO CP YDS SK/YDS LG TD I  PASSING NO CP ¥YDS SK/YDS LG TD I

SMITH 5 1 22 0 0 22 00 WILSON 1 1 29 0 0 29 00

TOTALS 5 1 22 0 0 22 00 TOTALS 1 1 29 0 0 29 00

RECEIVING NO ¥DS LG TD RECEIVING NO YDS LG TD

LODEN 1 22 22 0 CRIST 129 29 0

TOTALS 1 22 22 0 TOTALS 1 29 29 0

FIELD GOALS FIELD GOALS

INTERCEPTS NO ¥YDS LG TD INTERCEPTS NO ¥YDS LG TD

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 0 0 0 o

PUNTING NO ¥YDS AVG TB I20 LG  PUNTING NO ¥YDS AVG TB I20 LG

SARGENT 6 182 30.3 0 0 37 RITCHIE 2 49 24.5 0 0 36

TOTALS 6 182 30.3 0 0 37 TOTALS 2 49 24.5 0 0 36

PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD PUNT RETURNS NO FC YDS LG TD
"MCGOWAN 3 0 108 82 1
ROELLI 1 0 33 33 0

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 4 0 141 82 1

KICK RETURNS NO Y¥YDS LG TD KICK RETURNS NO YDS LG TD

LOSH 2 38 25 0 BLACKBOURN 1 7 7 0

HOLM 2 28 22 0 INGWELL 1 5 5 0

LODEN 4 27 22 0

SMITH 1 24 24 0

PAZZANI 1 0 0 0

TOTALS 10 117 25 0 TOTALS 2 12 7 0

FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD FUMBLES NO OWN YD LG TD OPP YD LG TD

LOSH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 LEU T 0 0 0 0 1 7 7 1

LODEN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 RITCHIE 1 10 0 0 0 0 0 O

SMITH 1 10 0 0 0 0 O 0 O'BRIEN 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 O
MCGOWAN 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 O

TOTALS 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 TOTALS 2 2 0 0 0 3 7 7 1



FINAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

JISITORS: MIDGETS

PLAYER TK AS TL ¥D SK YD IN PD FF BLK
LODEN 8 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
YOUNGS 6 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
SAIPPA 3 4 v 1 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
NEWHOUSE 4 2 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
HOLM 4 1. 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
TARASEWICZ 4 11 3 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
3RUNEAU 32 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
SMITH 2 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
SARGENT 2 1 1 1 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
TEAM 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0O 0 1 0
TAUER 1 1 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
LOSH 0 2 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
LAFORTUNE 2 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
VUORENMAA 0 1+ 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
COLASSACO 01 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 O 0
TOTALS 42 29 4 6 0.0 0 0 0 1 0
PLAYER IR 1IRA KR KRA

TOTALS 0 0 0 0

KEY:

TK <—— TACKLES

AS <-- ASSISTED TACKLES

TL <-- TACKLES FOR LOSS

YD <-- TACKLES FOR LOSS - YARDS
SK <—- SACKS

YD <--— SACK YARDS

IN <-— INTERCEPTIONS

PD <-— PASSES DEFENSED

FF <-- FUMBLES FORCED

BLK <-—- KICKS BLOCKED

HOME: REDBIRDS

PLAYER TK AS TL YD SK YD IN PD FF BLK

CRIST
MCGOWAN
MCGRANAHAN
LINDELL
ROELLI
BUSHOR
0'BRIEN
MOSLEY
BUSCHOR
MACHOTKA
GOULD
BURKE
REICHLING
BLACKBOURN
KAMMERUD
INGWELL
WHALEN
WILSON
LEU

BOELK
WIEGEL
RITCHIE
TEAM
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PLAYER IR IRA KR KRA

TOTALS 0 0 0 0

IR <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURNS
IRA <-- EXTRA PT INT. RETURN ATTEMPTS
KR <-— EXTRA PT KICK RETURNS
KRA <-— EXTRA PT KICK RETURN ATTEMPTS
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TEAM QTR

HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR
HUR
DAR

BB B R B W WWWNNNOMNNNNDNODNNDN === ==

Yard

HUR32
HUR34
HUR41
HUR44
HUR36
DAR41
HUR45
DAR41
HUR22
HUR17
HUR49
DAR31
HUR14
DARO

HUR31
DAR14
HUR43
DARO

HURA40
DAR37
HUR40
HUR49
HUR40
DAR35

TIME
12:00
09:54
09:04
07:17
06:12
03:26
11:55
07:46
05:21
05:15
03:43
01:52
00:43
00:00
00:09
12:00
07:46
00:00
05:07
03:15
11:54
09:37
07:17
05:07

FINAL DRIVE CHART

HOW OBTAINED
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT
FUMBLE
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
FUMBLE
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
KICKOFF
PUNT
KICKOFF
FUMBLE
DOWNS
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT

Yard
HUR33
HURO
HUR26
HURO
HUR45
HURO
DARO
DAR42
HUR22
HURD
BUR45
HURO
HUR14
DARO
DAR35
HURO
HURA45
DARO
DAR37
HURA45
HUR44
DAR47
HURZ29
HURO

TIME

09:
09:
07:
06:
03:
:55
146
05:
05:
03:
152
00:
00:
00;
:00
07:

11
07

01

00

05

11

05

54
04
17
12
26

21
15
43

43
09
00

46

:07
00:
03:
:54
09:
07:
107
03:

00
15

37
17

15

HOW LOST
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
FUMBLE
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
FUMBLE
TOUCHDOWN
END PERIOD
TOUCHDOWN
PUNT
TOUCHDOWN
FUMBLE
DOWNS
DOWNS
PUNT

PUNT
TOUCHDOWN

YDS PLS

34
-15
44

59
55 1

17
-4
69

34
86

23
18

-4
-11
65
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TIME
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00:
01:
105
146
06:
:09
:25
00:
132
:51
:09
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02:
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HURLEY MIDGETS AT DARLINGTON REDBIRDS
1ST QUARTER
HURLEY win the coin toss and elect to receive.
DARLINGTON elect to defend the NORTH goal.
(12:00)
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 41 to the HUR19.
LOSH returns 13 (BURKE, ROELLI).

HURLEY Ball (12:00)
1-10-HUR32 LODEN up the middle for 1 to the HUR33 (REICHLING).
2— 9-HUR33 LOSH wide left for -4 to the HUR29 (CRIST).
3-13-HUR29 LOSH up the widdle for 4 to the HUR33 (CRIST, MCGOWAN).
4- 9-HUR33 SARGENT punts for 27 to the DAR33.

ROELLI returns 33 and is pushed out of bounds at the HUR34 (YOUNGS).

DARLINGTON Ball (9:54)
1-10-HUR34 MCGOWAN right for 16 to the HUR18 (SMITH, COLASSACO).
1-10-HUR18 LEU up the middle for 17 to the HUR! (SARGENT, SMITH).
1- 1-HUR1 MCGOWAN right for 1 for a TOUCHDOWN.
DARLINGTON scoring drive was 34 yards in 3 plays and took 0:50
WILSON's extra point pass attempt incomplete to BLACKBOURN, UNSUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY
DAR 1 9:04 MCGOWAN 1 rush - WILSON pass incomplete
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 43 to the HUR17.
SMITH returns 24 (INGWELL).
HURLEY Ball (9:04)
1-10-HUR41 LODEN up the middle for 4 to the HUR45 (MCGRANAHAN, MOSLEY).
2- 6-HUR45 HURLEY (Eteam?) PENALIZED for HOLDING for 19 yards.
2-25-HUR26 SMITH passes to LODEN, INCOMPLETE (MCGOWAN) .
3-25-HUR26 SMITH wide left for 0 to the HUR26 (MCGOWAN).
4-25-HUR26 SARGENT punts for 28 to the DAR46.
MCGOWAN returns 10 (SAIPPA).
DARLINGTON Ball (7:17)
1—10—HUR4§ CRIST left for 0 to the HUR44 (NEWHOUSE).
2-10-HUR44 MCGOWAN wide right for 44 for a TOUCHDOWN.
DARLINGTON scoring drive was 44 yards in 2 plays and took 1:05
MCGOWAN's extra point rush attempt UNSUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY
DAR 1 6:12 MCGOWAN 44 rush - MCGOWAN rush failed
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 49 to the HUR11.
LOSH returns 25 (MCGOWAN).
HURLEY Ball (6:12)
MIDGETS timeout #1 at 5:55.
1-10-HUR36 LODEN right for 8 to the HUR44 (MCGRANAHAN).
2~ 2-HUR44 LOSH wide right for 1 to the HUR45 (BLACKBOURN, MCGRANAHAN).
3- 1-HUR45 LODEN up the middle for 2 to the HUR47 (LINDELL, CRIST).
1:10—HUR47 SMITH left for 0 to the HUR47 (CRIST, MCGOWAN}.
2-10-HUR47 PAZZANI wide right for -2 to the HUR45S.
3-12-HUR45 SMITH passes to HOLM, INCOMPLETE (WILSON).
4-12-HUR45 SARGENT punts for 30 to the DAR25.
MCGOWAN returns 16 (LODEN, LOSH).
DARLINGTON Ball (3:26)
1-10-DAR41 MCGOWAN right for 3 to the DAR44 (BRUNEAU).
2- 7-DAR44 LEU up the middle for 9 to the HUR47 (TARASEWICZ).
1-10-HUR47 MCGOWAN right for 8 to the HUR39 (TARASEWICZ, SMITH).
2- 2-HUR39 LEU up the middle for -1 to the HUR40 (NEWHOUSE, BRUNEAU).
3— 3-HUR40 MCGOWAN right for 15 to the HUR25 (YOUNGS, HOLM).
1-10-HUR25 LEU up the middle for 18 to the HUR7 (LODEN, LOSH).
1- 7-HUR7 LEU up the middle for -1 to the HUR8 (SAIPPA, NEWHOUSE).
END QUARTER: MIDGETS 0 REDBIRDS 12
3RD DOWNS: MIDGETS 1/4 REDBIRDS 1/1
TIME OF POSSESSION: MIDGETS 6:39/6:39 REDBIRDS 5:21/5:21

R#1
RH2
R#2

PL ¥YD POSS HUR DAR
3 34 0:50 0 6

R#3

PL YD POSS HUR DAR
2 44 1:05 0 12

R#1

R#4

R#5
R#6



aders
HURLEY MIDGETS AT DARLINGTON REDBIRDS

2ND QUARTER
DARLINGTON Ball (12:00)
(12:00)
2—- 8-HUR8 WILSON wide left for 8 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#6

DARLINGTON scoring drive was 59 yards in 8 plays and took 6:31
CRIST's extra point rush attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 2 11:55 WILSON 8 rush - .CRIST rush good 8 59 6:31 0 20
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 37 to the HURZ3.
LODEN returns 22 (CRIST).
HURLEY Ball (11:55)
1-10-HUR45 LODEN up the middle for 2 to the HUR47 (REICHLING, LINDELL).
2- 8-HUR47 LODEN right for 0 to the HUR47 (MCGRANAHAN, LEU).
3- 8-HUR47 LODEN wide right for 7, is pushed out of bounds at the DAR46 (ROELLI,

WILSON).
4- 1-DAR46 LODEN right for 1 to the DAR45 (MCGRANAHAN, CRIST). R#2
1-10-DAR45 SMITH passes to LODEN for 22 to the DAR23 (MCGOWAN). P#3

1-10-DAR23 LODEN right for 4 to the DARY19 (ROELLI).
2~ 6-DAR19 LODEN up the middle for 2 to the DAR17 (MCGOWAN, CRIST).
3- 4-DAR17 SMITH wide left for 3 to the DAR14 (CRIST).
4- 1-DAR14 LODEN right for 3 to the DAR11 (MCGRANAHAN). RH4
1-10-DAR11 SMITH wide right for 11 for a TQUCHDOWN. R#5
HURLEY scoring drive was 55 yards in 10 plays and took 4:09
SMITH's extra point pass attempt incomplete to SARGENT, UNSUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
HUR 2 7:46 SMITH 11 rush - SMITH pass incomplete 10 55 4:09 6 20
——————————— LOSH kicks off for 26 to the DAR34.
BLACKBOURN returns 7 (TEAM}.
DARLINGTON Ball (7:46)
1-10-DAR41 LEU up the middle for 0 to the DAR41 (YOUNGS, SAIPPA).
2-10-DAR41 MCGOWAN right for 3 to the DAR44 (SAIPPA).
3- 7-DAR44 LEU on a reverse for -2, fumbles (TEAM)
Recovered by MCGOWAN at the DAR42.
4— 9-DAR42 RITCHIE punts for 36, downed at the HUR22.
HURLEY Ball (5:21)
1-10-HUR22 LODEN right for -5, fumbles (TEAM)
Recovered by O'BRIEN at the HUR17 (TEAM).
DARLINGTON Ball (5:15)
1-10-HUR17 LEU up the middle for 5 to the HUR12 (YOUNGS, SAIPPA).
2—- 5-HUR12 LEU up the middle for 2 to the HUR10 (NEWHOUSE).
3- 3-HUR10 MCGOWAN right for 10 for a TOUCHDOWN. R#7
DARLINGTON scoring drive was 17 yards in 3 plays and took 1:32
CRIST's extra point rush attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 2 3:43 MCGOWAN 10 rush - CRIST rush good 317 1:32 6 28
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 38 to the HUR22.
LODEN returns 12 (O'BRIEN, MACHOTKA).
TEAM (DAR) PENALIZED for PERSONAL FQUL for 15 yards.
HURLEY Ball (3:43)
1-10-HUR49 LODEN right for -4, fumbles (TEAM), recovers at the HUR45.
2-14-HUR45 SMITH left for -5 to the HUR40 (LINDELL).
3-19-HUR40 LOSH left for 5 to the HUR45 (MCGOWAN).
REDBIRDS timeout #1 at 2:04.
4-14-HUR4S SARGENT punts for 24, downed at the DAR31.
DARLINGTON Ball (1:52)
1-10-DAR31 MCGOWAN right for 12 to the DAR43 (LODEN). R#8
1-10-DAR43 MCGOWAN on a reverse for 9 to the HUR48 (BRUNEAU).
REDBIRDS timeout #2 at 1:03.

2— 1-HUR48 LEU up the middle for 10 to the HUR38 (YOUNGS). R#9

1-10-HUR38 WILSON passes to CRIST for 29 to the HUR9 . PH10
REDBIRDS timeout #3 at 0:47.

1- 9-HUR9 MCGOWAN up the middle for 9 for a TOUCHDOWN. ; RA#10

DARLINGTON scoring drive was 69 yards in 5 plays and took 1:09
MACHOTKA's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 2 0:43 MCGOWAN 9 rush - MACHOTKA kick good 569 1:09 6 35
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 33 to the HUR27.
LODEN returns -13 (MCGRANAHAN, LINDELL).
HURLEY Ball (0:43)
1-10-HUR14 LOSH on a reverse for -7, fumbles
Recovered by LEU at the HUR7
LEU returns for 7 to the HURO for a TOUCHDOWN.
DARLINGTON scoring drive was 0 yards in 0 plays and took 0:00
MACHOTKA's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 2 0:09 LEU 7 fum return - MACHOTKA kick good 0 0 0:09 6 42
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 35 to the HUR25.
HOLM returns 6 (BURKE).
HURLEY Ball (0:09)
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HURLEY MIDGETS AT DARLINGTON REDBIRDS

3RD QUARTER

DARLINGTON will receive.
HURLEY will defend the NORTH goal.
——————————— LOSH kicks off for 41 to the DAR24.
INGWELL returns 5 (TEAM).
TEAM (DAR) PENALIZED for CLIPPING for 15 yards.

DARLINGTON Ball (12:00)

1-10-DAR14 CRIST
1-10-DAR28 CRIST
2- 9-DAR29 CRIST
1-10-DAR39 CRIST
1-10-HUR13 CRIST
2- 5-HUR8 CRIST

left for 14 to the DAR28 (LODEN).

up the middle for 1 to the DAR29 (NEWHOUSE).
left for 10 to the DAR39 (LODEN, NEWHQUSE).
up the middle for 48 to the HUR13 (HOLM).
left for 5 to the HUR8 (HOLM, LODEN).

left for 5 to the HUR3 (HOLM, SAIPPA).

1- 3-HUR3 LEU up the middle for 0 to the HUR3 (TAUER) .

2- 3-HUR3 CRIST

up the middle for 3 for a TOUCHDOWN.

DARLINGTON scoring drive was 86 yards in 8 plays and took 4:14

MACHOTKA's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL ¥D

DAR 3 7:46 CRIST
___________ CRIST

3 rush — MACHOTKA kick good 8 86
kicks off for 39 to the HUR21.

HOLM returns 22 (MCGRANAHAN).

HURLEY Ball (7:46)

1-10-HUR43 LODEN right for 0 to the HUR43 (BLACKBOURN, MOSLEY).
2-10-HUR43 SMITH passes to SARGENT, INCOMPLETE (ROELLI).
3-10-HUR43 KRETZSCHMAR wide left for 2 to the HUR45 (MCGOWAN).
4- 8-HURA5 SARGENT punts for 37 to the DAR18.

MCGOWAN returns 82 for a TOUCHDOWN.
DARLINGTON scoring drive was 0 yards in 0 plays and took 0:00

MACHOTKA's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.

TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL YD
DAR 3 5:07 MCGOWAN 82 punt return - MACHOTKA kick good 0 0
——————————— CRIST kicks off for 26 to the HUR34.

LODEN
HURLEY Ball (5:07)

returns 6 (O'BRIEN).

1-10-HUR40 LODEN wide left for 3 to the HUR43 (MCGRANAHAN, ROELLI).
2— 7-HUR43 LOSH up the middle for 6 to the HUR49 (BUSCHOR, CRIST).
3- 1-HUR49 LODEN right for 14 to the DAR37 (CRIST, O'BRIEN).
1-10-DAR37 LOSH up the middle for 0, fumbles (TEAM)

Recovered

by O'BRIEN at the DAR37.

DARLINGTON Ball (3:15)

1-10-DAR37 CRIST
2—- 4-DAR43 CRIST
3- 2-DAR45 CRIST
1-10-HUR49 CRIST
2- 9-HUR48 CRIST
3- 5-HUR44 CRIST
END QUARTER: MIDGETS

left for 6 to the DAR43 (BRUNEAU, SAIPPA).

left for 2 to the DAR45 (HOLM, TAUER).
up the middle for 6 to the HUR49 (LODEN, BRUNEAU).
wide left for 1 to the HUR48 (LAFORTUNE, YOUNGS).
up the middle for 4 to the HUR44 (YOUNGS, TARASEWICZ).
left for -1 to the HUR45 (SARGENT).

6 REDBIRDS 56

3RD DOWNS: MIDGETS 2/9 REDBIRDS 3/5
TIME OF POSSESSION: MIDGETS 4:31/17:59 REDBIRDS 7:29/18:01

R#11

R#12
R#13

RA14

R#14

POSS HUR DAR

4:14

6

49

POSS HUR DAR

5:07

RH6

6

R#15

56
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HURLEY MIDGETS AT DARLINGTON REDBIRDS
4TH QUARTER -
DARLINGTON Ball (12:00)
4- 6-HUR4S5 CRIST left for 5 to the HUR40 (LAFORTUNE, YOUNGS).
HURLEY Ball (11:54)
1—10—HUR£Q LODEN up the middle for 3 to the HUR43 (MCGOWAN, LINDELL).
2- 7-HUR43 SMITH wide left for 3 to the HUR46 (MCGOWAN).
3- 4-HUR46 LODEN wide right for -2 to the HUR44 (GOULD).
4- 6-HUR44 LOSH wide left for 5 to the HUR49 (RITCHIE).
DARLINGTON Ball (9:37)
1-10-BUR49 TEAM (DAR) PENALIZED for HOLDING for 12 vards.
1-22-DAR39 ROELLI wide left for 13 to the HUR48 (SMITH).
2- 9-HUR48 WEAVER right for -3 to the DAR49 (TARASEWICZ, SARGENT).
3-12-DAR49 RITCHIE up the middle for -2, fumbles , recovers at the DAR47.
4-14-DARA7 RITCHIE punts for 13, out of bounds at the HUR40.
HURLEY Ball (7:17)
1-10-HUR40 SMITH up the middle for -11, fumbles , recovers at the HUR29.
2-21-HUR29 SMITH right for -3 to the HUR26 (WHALEN, BUSCHOR).
3-24-HUR26 LODEN up the middle for 3 to the HUR29 (KAMMERUD, WIEGEL).
4-21-HUR29 SARGENT punts for 36, downed at the DAR35.
DARLINGTON Ball (5:07)

1-10-DAR35 BROWN right for 12 to the DAR47 (LODEN). R#16
1-10-DAR47 BROWN wide left for 49 to the HUR4 (TARASEWICZ). R#17
1- 4-HUR4 WEAVER right for 3 to the HUR1 (LODEN, VUORENMAA).

2- 1-HUR1 INGWELL left for 1 for a TOUCHDOWN. ’ R#17

DARLINGTON scoring drive was 65 yards in 4 plays and took 1:52
MACHOTKA's extra point kick attempt SUCCESSFUL.
TEAM PER TIME SCORING PLAY PL. YD POSS HUR DAR
DAR 4 3:15 INGWELL 1 rush - MACHOTKA kick gocd 4 65 1:52 6 63
——————————— MACHOTKA kicks off for 28 to the HUR32.
PAZZANI returns 0.
HURLEY Ball (3:15)
1-10-HUR32 PAZZANI up the middle for 5 to the HUR37 (INGWELL).
2- 5-HUR37 SAIPPA right for 9 to the HUR46 (BUSHOR). RH7
1-10-HUR46 LODEN up the middle for 1 to the HUR47 (KAMMERUD, GOULD).
2- 9-HUR47 PAZZANI up the middle for 7 to the DAR46 (MACHOTKA).
3- 2-DAR46 SMITH wide right for i1 to the DAR45 (BUSHOR).
4- 1-DAR45 LODEN up the middle for 4 to the DAR41 (BOELK, MOSLEY). R#8
1-10-DAR41 PAZZANI up the middle for 14 to the DARZ27 (BUSHOR). R#9
END QUARTER: MIDGETS 6 REDBIRDS 63
3RD DOWNS: MIDGETS 2/12 REDBIRDS 3/6
TIME OF POSSESSION: MIDGETS 7:42/25:41 REDBIRDS 4:18/22:19




